
ECHNICAL INFORMATION

Current part New part NoteQ'tyItem No. I/CQ'ty

Subject

For Models

Country

Description

Note

Implementation

Interchangeability(I/C)

Current New

T
Change of Cord Guard, Handle and Handle Cover

HR5001C

All countries

Cord Guard, Handle and Handle Cover have been changed as illustrated below
for further improvement in durability of Power Supply Cord and Cord Guard.

Handle
416576-1 

Handle
417166-3 

Handle Complete
151532-1 

Cord Guard 10
682505-8 

Cord Guard 9.3
682540-6 

Cord Guard 12
682506-6 

Cord Guard 11.5
682561-8 

Cord Guard 10
682560-0 

Cord Guard 10
682560-0 

Handle Cover
417167-1 

Handle Cover
416577-9 

Handle Complete
152681-7 

No

No

No

No

No

For all countries except China and
Hong Kong

For China and Hong Kong

For all countries

For England (110V)

2. Australia, Canada, U.S.A., Guam, North Korea, Philippines, Vietnam, Chile, Saudi Arabia (115V), Mexico, Uruguay, 
    Paraguay, Peru, Brazil, Switzerland, New Zealand, Taiwan, Panama, Thailand, Guyana, Syria.

1. The current parts and the new ones are interchangeable
    as a set of Handle/Handle Complete, Handle Cover and Cord Guard.              

Canada and U.S.A.
From serial No.32170E (June, 2000)

All countries except Canada and U.S.A.
From serial No.30749E (Apr., 2000)

Ø31mm

Ø31mm
Ø22mm

Ø22mm

Handle/Handle Complete

Handle Cover

61110

108

099

 108

109

109

109

1

1

1

1

1

1
For all countries except England 
(110V) and those mentioned in Note 2.
(See below.)

For the countries mentioned in 
Note 2. (See below.)

Ø22mm

Cord guard

Ø31mm

Cord guard

Cord guard

1) Cord Guard:
     Replaced by the one with larger neck.
2) Handle/Handle Complete and Handle Cover: 
     Encircled places has been modified to
     accept the new Cord Guard.
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